AGENDA SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 - SECTION A

CONSENT CALENDAR

CR 929 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Mother Bishop Shirley A. Tindal on your continuous dedication to serving First Church of Faith, Power and Deliverance and the City of Baltimore. CR 930 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Darcel Moore on your well-deserved retirement, and thank you for your 35 years of service to the residents of Baltimore City. CR 931 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Oak Street AME Church on being a beacon of light at Howard and 24th Street for 125 years. CR 932 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution to the Family of Stephen S. Walker, Jr., March 29, 1982 – August 14, 2022. President Mosby, All Members CR 933 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Anil Sural on your book publication on inspiring immigration stories. CR 934 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Elnor H. Edmonds, October 16, 1934 – August 13, 2022. CR 935 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Leon Mason, September 17, 1946 – August 11, 2022. CR 936 Ramos A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Whynolia Cestillio Humphries Merchant on celebrating your 85th Birthday! CR 937 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Bishop Dr. Dwight D. Dodd, Sr. on 45 years of service in Ministry. CR 938 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Vanessa Bryant, April 3, 1958 – August 14, 2022. President Mosby, All Members CR 939 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Caroline Yvette Brooks on 31 years of service to the City of Baltimore. CR 940 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Cheryl Moody on your retirement from the Baltimore City Department of Transportation after 38 years of dedicated service to the citizens of Baltimore.

AGENDA SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 - SECTION A

CONSENT CALENDAR

- CR 941 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Peter A. Williams on your retirement from the
 Baltimore City Department of Transportation after 32 years of dedicated service to the citizens of Baltimore.
- CR 942 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Peggy Daidakis on your retirement from the Baltimore Convention Center after 49 years of dedicated service to the citizens of Baltimore.
- CR 943 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Madison Park North on this momentous groundbreaking and your consistent dedication to serving to Baltimore City and its residents.
- CR 944 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Robert James Alexander, September 4, 1937 – August 5, 2022.
- CR 945 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Stephen Skeen on your exemplary leadership of the faculty, staff and students at Mount Royal Elementary/Middle School and a successful 2022-2023 school year.
- CR 946 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Stephanie Farmer on your exemplary leadership of the faculty, staff and students at Vivian Thomas Medical Arts Academy and a successful 2022-2023 school year.
- CR 947 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Danielle Tillman-Cromartie on your exemplary leadership of the faculty, staff and students at Harford Heights Elementary School and a successful 2022-2023 school year.
- CR 948 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Yetunde Reeves on your exemplary leadership of the faculty, staff and students at Paul Laurence Dunbar High School and a successful 2022-2023 school year.
- CR 949 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Mrs. Bettie Ruth Glover, June 10, 1937 August 18, 2022.
- CR 950 President Mosby, All MembersA Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Rocky Brown, October 15, 1953 August 8, 2022.
- CR 951 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating St. Wenceslaus Roman Catholic Church on celebrating 150 years.